

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38210 of 2024

Applicant :- Waseem Ahmad And 4 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Akash Yadav,Rajeev Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

1. As prayed, list this matter on **20.2.2025 in top ten cases** of the additional cause list.

2. In the meantime, both the parties shall exchange their respective affidavits, if any.

Order Date :- 20.1.2025/vkg