

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38210 of 2024

Applicant :- Waseem Ahmad And 4 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Akash Yadav,Rajeev Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ramesh Kumar, Surendra Kumar,G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

List revised. None appears on behalf of opposite party no.2.

List this case on 4th April, 2025.

In the meantime, learned counsels for the parties may exchange their respective affidavits.

Order Date :- 17.3.2025

Kalp Nath Singh